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ernment in Delhi during the period
1-1-76 to 30-4-76; and

(b) whether inquiries in all the cases have been completed and if so, what action has been taken by Government in each case so far?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI F. H. MOHSIN): (a) and (b).
Complaints against 338 persons were received by the Delhi Administration during the relevant period. Enquiries have been completed in 309 cases. In 146 cases, nothing adverse has come to notice. In 163 cases, some incriminating material has been found and necessary action in this regard is being taken by the Assessing Authorities concerned.

Generation of Hydel Power by cutting mountain ranges

3816. SHRI NITIRAJ SINGH
CHAUDHARY: W'ill the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) wh ether colossal hydel power could be genera ted by cutting about
56 Kms. of mountain ranges between Tsela DZ and Dihang which gives a fall of about 900 metres of Brahmaputra; an d

(b) if so, steps so far taken by Government in this regard?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF ENERGY (PROF. SID-
DHESHWAR PRASAD): (a) and (b) .
There is potential for power development on the Brahmaputra river as it enters India from Tibet. Some of the locations for development of the hydro - electric potential may have to transcend national boundaries. So far no stP.ps hav~ been taken for development of power in this area.

Report of enquiry a1gaim1
Accounts Officer of NIDC

3817. SHRI S. A . MURUGANAN·
THAM: Will the Minister of INDUS·
TRY AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to refer to the reply given t~
Unstarred Question No. 1233 on the 26th February, 1975 regarding Enquiry against Accounts Officer of NIDC and state:

(a) whether the departmental en. quiry officer has since submitted his report regaraing the d r awal of excess H.R.A. by the Accounts Officer of the National Industrial Development Cor. poration Limited. on the basi s of bogus rent receipt; and

(b) if so, h is findings and the action taken thereon?.

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
AND CIVIL SUPPLIES (SHRI T.A
PAl): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir. In ac·
cordance with the decision of the dis·
ciplinary authority, an amount
Rs . 1270.60, be'ing the amount of
drawn by the Officer, was by the Officer. The action talten also reported to the Board of tors o£ the Corr::oration.
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